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2024 13. Term group life 80985 4 Ever Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcs Ins Grp Licensed IL 45,295 0 0 20,000 57 19,240,000 0.005% 0.005%

2024 13. Term group life 77879 5 Star Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NE 5,362,676 0 0 4,574,421 48,317 2,407,752,175 0.557% 0.561%

2024 13. Term group life 71854 Aaa Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aaa Life Grp Licensed MI 16,125,478 0 0 10,730,966 0 2,704,468,660 1.674% 2.235%

2024 13. Term group life 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 372,172 0 0 1,069,738 1 18,778,692 0.039% 2.274%

2024 13. Term group life 90611 Allianz Life Ins Co Of N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allianz Ins Grp Licensed MN 6,113 0 0 0 0 169,700 0.001% 2.274%

2024 13. Term group life 64190 Allianz Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allianz Ins Grp Not Licensed NY 3,906 0 0 0 0 100,000 0.000% 2.275%

2024 13. Term group life 60216 Amalgamated Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NY 0 0 0 0 0 209,682,214 0.000% 2.275%

2024 13. Term group life 68594 American Amicable Life Ins Co Of Tx Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 77,396 0 0 162,422 0 3,632,100 0.008% 2.283%

2024 13. Term group life 60275 American Bankers Life Assur Co Of Fl Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurant Inc Grp Licensed FL 23,547 0 0 22,229 57 3,632,091 0.002% 2.285%

2024 13. Term group life 60380 American Family Life Assur Co Of Col Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 915,562 0 0 398,267 2,633 141,037,500 0.095% 2.380%

2024 13. Term group life 60399 American Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Family Ins Grp Licensed WI 78,557 0 0 5,000 0 48,244,000 0.008% 2.388%

2024 13. Term group life 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 7,832 0 0 45,000 155 5,735,336 0.001% 2.389%

2024 13. Term group life 60534 American Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed FL 1,347,502 0 0 1,112,562 3,342 136,964,223 0.140% 2.529%

2024 13. Term group life 60518 American Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Onemain Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TX 12,019 0 0 0 0 0 0.001% 2.530%

2024 13. Term group life 60577 American Income Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed IN 14,338 0 0 5,000 0 0 0.001% 2.532%

2024 13. Term group life 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Wealth Solutions GrpLicensed TX 2,651 0 0 0 4 549,999 0.000% 2.532%

2024 13. Term group life 60801 American Public Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp GrpLicensed OK 80,407 0 0 20,040 224 8,870,000 0.008% 2.540%

2024 13. Term group life 60895 American United Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Oneamerica Fin Partners GrpLicensed IN 6,647,893 0 0 4,321,765 775 2,416,686,819 0.690% 3.230%

2024 13. Term group life 61999 Americo Fin Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings Grp Licensed TX 47,572 0 0 217,428 48 9,142,350 0.005% 3.235%

2024 13. Term group life 61069 Anthem Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp Licensed IN 0 0 0 0 10 338,688,547 0.000% 3.235%

2024 13. Term group life 71439 Assurity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Assurity Grp Licensed NE 9,174 0 0 0 30 5,011,250 0.001% 3.236%

2024 13. Term group life 61689 Athene Ann & Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed IA 0 0 0 0 209 8,063,551 0.000% 3.236%

2024 13. Term group life 84522 Auto Club Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Automobile Club Mi Grp Licensed MI 0 0 0 0 0 490,153,180 0.000% 3.236%

2024 13. Term group life 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MD 1,039 0 0 0 0 348,000 0.000% 3.236%

2024 13. Term group life 61263 Bankers Life & Cas Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed IL 0 0 0 0 3 157,500 0.000% 3.236%

2024 13. Term group life 90638 Best Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 8,409 0 0 0 117 2,720,503 0.001% 3.237%

2024 13. Term group life 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Boston Mut Grp Licensed MA 2,730,164 0 0 1,464,250 2,513 126,251,730 0.283% 3.521%

2024 13. Term group life 61875 Church Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Church Pension Fund GrpLicensed NY 1,396,861 0 0 663,303 1,289 94,304,513 0.145% 3.666%

2024 13. Term group life 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 183,656 0 0 69,750 280 20,481,444 0.019% 3.685%

2024 13. Term group life 62049 Colonial Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed SC 8,975,513 0 0 12,295,349 339 3,564,697,786 0.932% 4.616%

2024 13. Term group life 62065 Colonial Penn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cno Financial Grp Licensed PA 73,514 0 0 30,000 95 2,437,000 0.008% 4.624%

2024 13. Term group life 62146 Combined Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed IL 8,898,160 0 0 2,569,779 25,348 696,356,092 0.924% 5.548%

2024 13. Term group life 77828 Companion Life Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Sc Grp Licensed SC 1,219,098 0 0 711,352 433 373,842,130 0.127% 5.674%

2024 13. Term group life 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 703,775 0 0 762,667 0 78,899,502 0.073% 5.747%

2024 13. Term group life 71730 Continental Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 10,129,962 0 0 9,004,514 27,514 5,906,333,690 1.051% 6.799%

2024 13. Term group life 62553 Country Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv GrpLicensed IL 4,325 0 0 0 16 1,310,837 0.000% 6.799%

2024 13. Term group life 71129 Dearborn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hcsc Grp Licensed IL 1,732,183 0 0 541,000 57 565,378,993 0.180% 6.979%

2024 13. Term group life 62634 Delaware Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed DE 17,851 0 0 0 8 1,290,000 0.002% 6.981%

2024 13. Term group life 62928 Emc Natl Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed IA 2,660 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 6.981%

2024 13. Term group life 68322 Empower Ann Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed CO 80,142 0 0 0 16 6,845,000 0.008% 6.989%

2024 13. Term group life 78077 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Of A Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed AZ 4,149,631 0 0 2,032,694 15,939 1,166,453,148 0.431% 7.420%

2024 13. Term group life 70769 Erie Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Erie Ins Grp Licensed PA 22,446 0 0 50,000 127 2,882,738 0.002% 7.422%

2024 13. Term group life 60186 Everlake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Everlake Holdings Grp Licensed IL 73,580 0 0 15,201 145 3,986,260 0.008% 7.430%

2024 13. Term group life 63258 Federated Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Federated Mut Grp Licensed MN 0 0 0 20,000 0 0 0.000% 7.430%

2024 13. Term group life 63290 Fidelity Life Assn A Legal Reserve L Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed IL 2,791,043 0 0 1,801,565 3,961 92,646,885 0.290% 7.720%

2024 13. Term group life 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Security Grp Licensed MO 60,809 0 0 6,568 213 4,672,444 0.006% 7.726%

2024 13. Term group life 64297 First Unum Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Not Licensed NY 391,582 0 0 0 2 71,884,552 0.041% 7.767%

2024 13. Term group life 65536 Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed VA 0 0 0 20,933 0 0 0.000% 7.767%

2024 13. Term group life 70025 Genworth Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed DE 257 0 0 20 3 60,000 0.000% 7.767%

2024 13. Term group life 70939 Gerber Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed NY 1,495 0 0 1,293 9 41,331 0.000% 7.767%

2024 13. Term group life 91472 Globe Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 1,330,729 0 0 2,045,751 6,944 57,119,920 0.138% 7.905%

2024 13. Term group life 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 0 0 0 0 0 1,450,000 0.000% 7.905%

2024 13. Term group life 90212 Great Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Financial Holdings Grp Licensed TX 15,688 0 0 0 17 3,190,000 0.002% 7.907%

2024 13. Term group life 97217 Greater Ga Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp Licensed GA 1,269 0 0 0 3 350,000 0.000% 7.907%

2024 13. Term group life 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed NE 2,816 0 0 0 3 260,000 0.000% 7.907%

2024 13. Term group life 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 20,402,370 0 0 11,928,890 1,555 7,178,618,000 2.118% 10.025%

2024 13. Term group life 70815 Hartford Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hartford Fire & Cas Grp Licensed CT 107,163,101 0 0 87,977,936 809 56,952,377,962 11.123% 21.148%

2024 13. Term group life 64513 Horace Mann Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed IL 135,362 0 0 149,850 134 8,259,000 0.014% 21.162%

2024 13. Term group life 64904 Investors Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aquarian Ins Holdings GrpLicensed KY 340,843 0 0 0 0 0 0.035% 21.197%

2024 13. Term group life 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 14,088 0 0 0 89 10,015,545 0.001% 21.199%

2024 13. Term group life 64017 Jefferson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed TX 900 0 0 6,000 3 69,997 0.000% 21.199%

2024 13. Term group life 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Licensed MO 585,284 0 0 333,500 3,327 147,585,982 0.061% 21.259%

2024 13. Term group life 65242 Lafayette Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 0 0 0 0 1 50,000 0.000% 21.259%

2024 13. Term group life 65331 Liberty Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 3,570,197 0 0 985,916 5,729 463,669,612 0.371% 21.630%

2024 13. Term group life 65498 Life Ins Co Of N Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed PA 48,778,446 0 0 48,157,412 199 23,189,824,862 5.063% 26.693%

2024 13. Term group life 99724 Lifeshield Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Homeshield Capital Grp Licensed OK 547 0 0 0 2 100,000 0.000% 26.693%
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA LIFE AND ANNUITY - TERM (GROUP LIFE) BUSINESS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

2024 13. Term group life 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed NE 259 0 0 0 1 120,000 0.000% 26.693%

2024 13. Term group life 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 1,159,345 0 0 314,930 0 26,650,815 0.120% 26.813%

2024 13. Term group life 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 81,785,547 0 0 58,222,478 1,028 47,914,497,695 8.489% 35.302%

2024 13. Term group life 65781 Madison Natl Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed WI 1,301,858 0 0 275,123 14 110,340,771 0.135% 35.437%

2024 13. Term group life 61883 Manhattanlife Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 15,319 0 0 0 76 6,240,500 0.002% 35.439%

2024 13. Term group life 65641 Medico Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wellabe Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IA 101 0 0 0 1 4,000 0.000% 35.439%

2024 13. Term group life 86126 Members Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 0 0 0 0 5 17,725 0.000% 35.439%

2024 13. Term group life 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 204,301,733 0 0 329,004,738 1,176 132,344,644,080 21.206% 56.645%

2024 13. Term group life 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 44,590 0 0 90,000 224 5,983,462 0.005% 56.649%

2024 13. Term group life 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 49,901 0 0 1,215 56 18,169,004 0.005% 56.654%

2024 13. Term group life 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 9,210,532 0 0 20,878,695 38 7,016,171,610 0.956% 57.610%

2024 13. Term group life 66370 Mony Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 0 0 0 2,500 1 13,873 0.000% 57.610%

2024 13. Term group life 88668 Mutual Of Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of America Grp Licensed NY 103,504 0 0 0 23 7,390,986 0.011% 57.621%

2024 13. Term group life 67814 Nassau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed NY 58 0 0 0 1 10,000 0.000% 57.621%

2024 13. Term group life 68284 Nassau Life Ins Co Of Ks Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed KS 0 0 0 0 1 10,000 0.000% 57.621%

2024 13. Term group life 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 113 0 0 0 1 0 0.000% 57.621%

2024 13. Term group life 82538 National Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed TX 1,346 0 0 0 4 45,000 0.000% 57.621%

2024 13. Term group life 92657 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 0 0 0 40,522 0 0 0.000% 57.621%

2024 13. Term group life 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 73,806 0 20 29,418 1,274 219,400,945 0.008% 57.629%

2024 13. Term group life 66915 New York Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L New York Life Grp Licensed NY 33,161,742 0 1,311,168 22,198,163 23,367 3,590,557,746 3.442% 61.071%

2024 13. Term group life 66974 North Amer Co Life & Hlth Ins Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 14,171 0 0 0 17 6,368,109 0.001% 61.072%

2024 13. Term group life 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Northwestern Mut Grp Licensed WI 305,012 0 0 73,000 1,467 111,082,000 0.032% 61.104%

2024 13. Term group life 67148 Occidental Life Ins Co Of Nc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 18,159 0 0 0 0 3,975,000 0.002% 61.106%

2024 13. Term group life 97268 Pacific Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pacific Life Grp Licensed AZ 614 0 0 0 169 8,789,825 0.000% 61.106%

2024 13. Term group life 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 92,842 0 0 176,000 4 33,705,000 0.010% 61.116%

2024 13. Term group life 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed MA 8,750 0 0 0 4 2,441,750 0.001% 61.117%

2024 13. Term group life 67628 Pekin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pekin Ins Grp Licensed IL 114 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 61.117%

2024 13. Term group life 67873 Pioneer Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 2,674 0 0 0 0 206,000 0.000% 61.117%

2024 13. Term group life 67946 Pioneer Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Industrial Alliance Grp Licensed TX 667 0 0 0 1 124,000 0.000% 61.117%

2024 13. Term group life 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 23,310,158 0 0 15,764,767 2,356 6,932,162,816 2.419% 63.536%

2024 13. Term group life 88536 Protective Life & Annuity Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed AL 36,011 0 0 0 3 2,550,000 0.004% 63.540%

2024 13. Term group life 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NE 2,169,673 0 0 1,950,000 1,805 1,223,446,564 0.225% 63.765%

2024 13. Term group life 68195 Provident Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed TN 18,585 0 0 187,305 32 3,386,917 0.002% 63.767%

2024 13. Term group life 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 71,300,030 0 0 88,998,715 91 31,971,978,451 7.401% 71.168%

2024 13. Term group life 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 10,587,518 0 0 14,997,406 306 6,872,933,813 1.099% 72.267%

2024 13. Term group life 67105 Reliastar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed MN 29,022,327 0 0 26,671,354 136,141 9,401,266,900 3.012% 75.279%

2024 13. Term group life 61360 Reliastar Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed NY 10,830 0 0 -1 11 855,000 0.001% 75.280%

2024 13. Term group life 61700 Renaissance Life & Hlth Ins Co Of Am Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed IN 31,153 0 0 0 8 20,411,850 0.003% 75.284%

2024 13. Term group life 60176 Sbli Usa Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp Licensed NY 130,807 0 0 209,094 0 11,270,000 0.014% 75.297%

2024 13. Term group life 14924 Secu Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed NC 1,938,762 0 0 315,000 1 1,066,794,000 0.201% 75.498%

2024 13. Term group life 93742 Securian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 61,805,526 0 0 46,763,413 14 22,771,027,604 6.415% 81.913%

2024 13. Term group life 68713 Security Life Of Denver Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Resolution Life Us Holdings GrpLicensed CO 2,067 0 0 24,000 1 38,535 0.000% 81.914%

2024 13. Term group life 68810 Sentry Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sentry Ins Grp Licensed WI 0 0 0 16,200 2 109,000 0.000% 81.914%

2024 13. Term group life 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Shelter Ins Grp Not Licensed MO 13 0 0 22,000 0 0 0.000% 81.914%

2024 13. Term group life 68845 Shenandoah Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prosperity Life Ins Grp Licensed VA 2,168 0 0 0 0 0 0.000% 81.914%

2024 13. Term group life 68896 Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MS 1,484,835 0 0 864,051 3,891 612,988,449 0.154% 82.068%

2024 13. Term group life 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp Licensed OR 16,518,213 0 0 12,022,678 243 6,902,572,602 1.715% 83.782%

2024 13. Term group life 89009 Standard Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp NY 36,176 0 0 0 0 0 0.004% 83.786%

2024 13. Term group life 69108 State Farm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L State Farm Grp Licensed IL 851,044 0 1,457 2,083,000 111 168,430,825 0.088% 83.875%

